PHCC of the Greater Los Angeles Area Training 2025 Fee Schedule

Backflow Certification Program

Yearly Tuition Per Student PHCC Member Rate Non-Member Rate
Backflow Tuition $975.00 $1,400.00
Full payment due upon registration. Books and lab fees included. Books and lab fees included.

Plumbing Apprenticeship Program

Yearly Tuition Per Student PHCC Member Rate Non-Member Rate
Tuition $2,075.00 $5,215.00
Books, Connect, and Lab fees not included. Books, Connect, and Lab fees not included.
Construction Core $400.00 $900.00
Core class mandatory for Plumbing students

Book and Lab Fees

Description Edition Price
Lab Fee (paid annually) * $150.00
NCCER Connect (Online Portal -paid annually) * $25.00
NCCER Care Book (Core class mandatory for plumbing students) 6th $115.00
California Plumbing Code (required for 1%t year Plumbing) 2022 $190.00
Plumbing Year 1 - NCCER, Plumbing Level 1 Training Guide 5th $130.00
Plumbing Year 2 - NCCER, Plumbing Level 2 Training Guide 5th $164.00
Plumbing Year 3 - NCCER, Plumbing Level 3 Training Guide 5th $164.00
Plumbing Year 4 - NCCER, Plumbing Level 4 Training Guide 5th $164.00
HVAC Technician Book Bundle — Includes NCCER HVAC Levels 1, 2, and 3 plus 4 NATE Study Guides gth S600
HVAC EPA — Includes book and 1 test attempt $300
Retest Fee (Students are allowed 2 test attempts per module; any additional testing after 2nd will be billed) $25.00
Make Up Class (In the event a student must make up a class or lab performance due to absence or failure) $75.00 / hour

Multi-Student Discount: Companies enrolling 3 or more students in Plumbing or HVAC receive a 6% tuition discount. Full payment
is required at registration.

Payment Options:

1. Initial Payment in Full

Full tuition, required books, lab fees, and online access must be paid before the first class. Returning Plumbing students that have
passed the Core do not need to pay for the Core class or Core book. Returning HVAC students do not need to purchase book
bundle.

2. Biannual Payment Option: A card must be left on file.

Initial deposit due before the first-class covering half of tuition, books, lab fee, and online access, with the second payment due
on February 1, 2026.

3. Quarterly Payment Option: A card must be left on file.

Initial deposit due before the first class covers half of the tuition, Core, books, lab fee, and online access) second payment on
November 1st, third on February 1st, and final payment on May 1st.

Note: See the following pages for tuition cost breakdowns and formulas.
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How to Calculate Tuition Costs for Plumbing
First-Year Plumbing Student Calculation
A first-year plumbing student pays for tuition, required books, lab fees, and online access.

Formula: Tuition + Core + Lab Fee + Core Book + Connect + Level 1 Book + Plumbing Code

Item PHCC Member Rate | Non- Member Rate
Tuition $2,075.00 $5,215.00
Construction Core $400.00 $900.00

Lab Fee $150.00 $150.00
NCCER Core Book $115.00 $115.00
NCCER Connect (Online Portal) $25.00 $25.00
Plumbing Year 1 - Level 1 Training Guide $130.00 $130.00
California Plumbing Code $190.00 $190.00

Total Cost $3,085.00 $6,725.00

Returning Plumbing Students (Years 2-4)
Returning students do not need to pay for the Core class or Core book.

Formula: Tuition + Lab Fee + Connect + Plumbing Level Book (Year 2, 3, or 4)

Item PHCC Member Rate | Non- Member Rate
Tuition $2,075.00 $5,215.00
Lab Fee $150.00 $150.00
NCCER Connect (Online Portal) $25.00 $25.00
Plumbing level 2, 3, or 4Training Guide $164.00 $164.00

Total Cost $2,414.00 $5,554.00

Additional Costs

e  Retest Fee: $25.00 (Per additional test after 2 attempts.)
e  Make-Up Class Fee: $75.00/hr. (If required.)
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How to Calculate Tuition Costs for HVAC

First-Year HVAC Student Calculation

A first-year HVAC student pays for tuition, required books, lab fees, and online access.

Formula: Tuition + Lab Fee + Books + Connect

Item PHCC Member Rate | Non- Member Rate
Tuition $2,075.00 $5,215.00
Lab Fee $150.00 $150.00
Book Bundle Includes: NCCER Level 1, $600.00 $600.00
NCCER Level 2, NCCER Level 3, and
Four (4) NATE Certification Study Guides
NCCER Connect (Online Access for 3 $75.00 $75.00
NCCER Levels)
Total Cost $2,900.00 $6,040.00

Returning HVAC Student (Year 2)

Formula: Tuition+ Lab Fee + EPA Certification

Returning students do not need to pay for books, as they will use the ones purchased in their first year.

Item PHCC Member Rate | Non- Member Rate
Tuition $2,075.00 $5,215.00
Lab Fee $150.00 $150.00
EPA $300.00 $300.00
NCCER Connect (Online Access for 3 $75.00 $75.00
NCCER Levels)

Total Cost $2,600.00 $5,740.00

Additional Costs

e  Retest Fee: $25.00 (Per additional test after 2 attempts.)
e  Make-Up Class Fee: $75.00/hr. (If required.)
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